

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3836 OF 2021

Sharad S/o Bhiwaji Gedam,
..VS..

State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Department of Social Justice and Special
Assistance, Mantralaya, Mumbai and Ors.,

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for petitioner.
Smt. K. S. Joshi, Government Pleader for respondent Nos.1 & 3.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE AND
ANIL S. KILOR, JJ.

DATED : 01.10.2021

1. Heard.
2. The contention of the learned counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner is entitled to be granted benefits of Modified Assured Progress Scheme of the de-stagnation, but, he is being deprived of the same by the respondents, without any justification.
3. Issue notice for final disposal at admission stage to the respondents, returnable after **four weeks**.
4. Mrs. K. S. Joshi, learned G.P. waives service of notice for respondent Nos.1 and 3.

JUDGE

JUDGE