



336.21

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3836/2021

Sharad Gedam
...VERSUS...
State & ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. Parchure, Advocate for the Petitioner(s)
Mr. B.M. Lonare, AGP for the Respondent/State
Mr. A.L. Kesharwani, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2

CORAM :- AVINASH G. GHAROTE & SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.
AUGUST 27, 2024

(1) Learned AGP to file a short affidavit on record indicating whether the Government Resolution dated 01/04/2010 (Page 49) providing for stagnation benefit is applicable to the Petitioner, since it is contended that it has been granted to similarly situated Employees of the State Control Corporation.

(2) Stand over to 29/08/2024.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)