



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3836/2021

Sharad s/o Bhiwaji Gedam

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Department of Social Justice and Special Assistance, Mantralaya Mumbai-32 and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Anand Parchure, Advocate for petitioner
Shri A.V. Palshikar, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 3
Shri U.R. Phasate, Advocate for respondent No.2

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ..**

DATED : 16/10/2024

Learned Counsel for petitioner submits that the withdrawal of the benefits of Modified Assured Progress Scheme to persons similarly situated is merely an eye wash.

2. Learned Counsel for respondent No.2 to place on record the order withdrawing the benefits to all such persons, similarly situated to the petitioner and the documents indicating its implementation.

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.) (AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)