

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3836 OF 2021

In
STAMP NO. OF

Sharad S/o Bhiwaji Gedam
V/S

....PETITIONER

State Of Maha. Thr. Secy., Department Of Social
Justice And Special Assistance, Mumbai And
Others

RESPONDENT

ADV P S RAJURKAR H/F ADV ANAND PARCHURE for
Petitioner

MR H D MARATHE AGP FOR RES/STATE,
ADV U R PHASATE FOR RES-2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ

DATE : 4th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, Stand over
to 12.03.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)