



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.3836 OF 2021

Sharad Bhiwaji Gedam .Vs. State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr Anand Parchure, Advocate for the petitioner/s
Mr A. V. Palshikar, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 & 3/State
Mr U. R. Phasate, Advocate for respondent No.2

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026.

Heard.

2. Despite a specific order passed on 12.03.2026, directing the State to file para-wise reply on affidavit within a period of two weeks, no such affidavit is filed in compliance of the said order. Furthermore, it was also observed that on failure to file such affidavit the concerned officer shall remain present before this Court. Today, the concerned office is not present in the Court.

3. This Court in Para 4 of the order dated 12.03.2026 had recorded the reason for binding the respondent No.1 to file the affidavit within two weeks or asking the officer to remain present in the Court.

4. In the circumstances, to grant one more opportunity, to show compliance of order dated 12.03.2026, place this matter on **21.04.2026**.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]