



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3836 OF 2021**  
(Sharad Bhiwaji Gedam V/s State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Anand Parchure, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr. H. D. Marathe, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 3.  
Mr. A. A. Channe, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

-----

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**  
**DATE : APRIL 21, 2026.**

. The learned AGP, on instructions of the Regional Deputy Commissioner, who is present in the Court, makes a statement that the case of the Petitioner for grant of benefits of de-stagnation/Modified Assured Progress Scheme in terms of Government Resolution dated 1/4/2010 is under consideration. It is further submitted that such exercise will be completed within a period of one month. Statement is accepted.

2. List this matter on 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2026 for compliance.

[RAJ D. WAKODE, J.]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]